ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

	-	Date of Request:	09/17/2024
Please mark one: Bill Request or Please mark one: The request directly impacts developments, j	Resolution Reques		nvolve property
and impact within .5 miles of the South Platte River from Denv	-		
☐ Yes			
1. Type of Request:			
	ement (IGA) 🔲 R	ezoning/Text Amendmen	t
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ntal 🔲 Dl	RMC Change	
Other:			
2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>nate</u> acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal Approves the funding agreement between the City and Country	al code change, supp of Denver and Mer	lemental request, etc.) cy Housing Mountain Plair	as in the amount of
\$2,820,000 for the delivery of supportive service to 94 income	e-restricted units at 9	01 Navajo Street (HOST-2	02475776).
3. Requesting Agency: Department of Housing Stability			
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person for council members or mayor-council		
ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert) Name: Laura Allen-Hatcher	Name: Chris	Lowell	
Email: Laura.Allen-hatcher@denvergov.org		topher.lowell@denvergov.	org
5. General description or background of proposed request. At The purpose of this grant agreement is for the City to provide fund supportive housing services to ninety-four (94) income-restricted to Street. The agreement will commence on January 1, 2026 and will expire structured so that each year the department funds support services submit a budget each year demonstrating how services will be pro-	ing to Mercy Housin units at 901 Navajo S unless sooner termi with \$188,000 each vided. Additionally,	g Mountain Plains so that tt., Denver, CO 80204 known ated, on December 31, 20 year for 15 years. The contretroactive reports are due a	they may provide wn as 901 Navajo 40. The agreement is ractor is required to annually
demonstrating that services have been provided. Expenses incurred	d prior to January 1,	2026 shall not be eligible for	or reimbursement.
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Eliot	Schaefer		
7. City Council District: District 3			
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms we	orksheet**	
To be completed by Mo	ayor's Legislative Te	am:	
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date I	Entered:	

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5 Professional Services > \$500K	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement,	Sale or Lease of Real Property):	
Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba's): Mercy Housing Mountain Plains			
Contract control number (legacy and new): HOST-202475889			
Location: 1600 Broadway St, Suite 2000 Denver, Colorado 80	202		
Is this a new contract? \boxtimes Yes \square No \square Is this	an Amendment? Yes	No If yes, how many?	
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts,	include <u>existing</u> term dates a	nd <u>amended</u> dates):	
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amer January 1, 2026 – December 31, 2040.	nded amount and new contra	ct total):	
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
(A)	(B)	(A+B)	
\$2,820,000	N/A	\$2,820,000	
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
January 1, 2026-December 31, 2040	N/A	January 1, 2026-December 31, 2040	
Scope of work: Delivery of supportive services to 94 income-restrict Was this contractor selected by competitive proce Has this contractor provided these services to the	ess? N/A If Se	not, why not? rvices agreement for corresponding gap financin	
Source of funds: Homeless Resolution Fund			
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DB	E SBE XO101	ACDBE N/A	
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, des	ign, Airport concession contr	acts): N/A	
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A	Λ		
To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative	e Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number:	1 Number: Date Entered:		